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FRTEH#E @ STERA T ] Co, Ltd.

[

BARZ 11,0005 (F92EM) -

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of
FSC™ Chain-of-Custody

2
E flﬁ% : ,%/\] 1 7 OOO m The company was assessed against the following standards
>~ D FSC-STD-40-004 V3-1 - Chain of Custody Certification

FSC-STD-50-001 Requirements for use of the FSC trademarks by Certificate Holders

//[}fE % . %/\] 2 O % for the products detailed in the scope below:
;E = Purchasing of FSC 100% wood chips, manufactuning (transfer system) and sales of FSC 100% wood

AEERES 1 £910,000 k >/ B (BBETRIRE

" . —m———
BRERFRT - 12 10~1205/E —

Issue 1. Cerfified since 11 August 2025
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Lab Reference NO..M[___}Gz
SGS ReportNo.: M J-01A
Testing Report Page: 1/2

TESTING REPORT
— Y

Principal Name:

| .

CNGiIe

Laborelec

Analysis report

solid biofuel analysis

reception date 19/07/2019

Principal Address : Taicang |

your reference Industrial pellets

Biomass Pellets
2022-10-24

Declared Sample Name:
Sample Received Date:
Sample Testing Period: 2022-10-26 ~ 2022-10-26
Declared Sample Number: sQyD-1

Sample Condition on Receipt: Solid (2.0kg)

scan 1o see the repart

lab reference BM19-07-08

overview of results

Biomass Lab

Rodestraat 125

1630 Linkebeek

Belgium

biomassanalysis. laborelec@engie.com

sample information

sample type
request
received package

Wood pellets

Plastic bag

In accordance with instructions received from applicant, we prepared and carried out required test on the sample. Tt

analysis results reported as follows:

Sample Lot Number: /

Test ltems AR

Method/Standard No.

Total Moisture ' 5.0

GB/T 28733-2012

Air Dried Moisture /

GB/T 28731-2012

Ash 0.66

GB/T 28731-2012

Bussares
Ao rceind

Volatile Matter 7713

GB/T 28731-2012 o

Char Residue Characteristic

GB/T 212-2008

as received

Fixed Carbon 17.21

GBI/T 28731-2012

Total Sulfur 0.01

GB/T 28732-2012

Hydrogen 576

GBIT 28734-2012

Gross Calorific Value . i

GB/T 30727-2014

Net Calorific Value 17.78

GB/T 30727-2014

Qnet,v,ar correspond to 4

total moisture

To be continued ******

The report

lon of liabity, Indemnification and Juris:
raon reflacts the Company's finding:
isto

bulk density

pellet durability

ash content

volatile matter

fixed carbon

higher heating value (HHV)
lower heating value (LHV)

Results

standard

EN 14774
EN 15103
EN 15210
EN 14775
EN 15148

origin
company
sample mass

sample prepared according to EN 14780

direct analysis

cakulated by difference

EN 14918
EN 14918

elemental analysis

LBE01393463
BM19-07-08 xism

standard

EN 15104
EN 15104
EN 15104

cakculated by difference

EN 15289
EN 15289

| e

CNGIC

Laborelec

composition of biomass on dry base
Jement

N<3-92932530090Q%

elemental composition
on hot pressed fuel pellet
elements  unit

C6H1005 %
Ca0 %
Sio2
K20

Cl
Na20
Al203

MgO
Fe203
S03
MnO
P205
Cuo
Sro
Zno

Screen analysis of the pellets fibres

fraction (mm)

above 3.15
28-3,15
20-28
14-20
10-14
05-1,0
025-05
below 0,25

LBE01393463
BM19-07-08 xism

according EN 15297
as analyzed on biomass

0,67

< below limit of detection

by XRF
concentration expressed as oxides

99,200
0,233
0,144
0,088
0,088
0,069
0,058
0,053
0,037
0,037
0,012
0,009
0,001
0,001
0,001

according EN 15149-2
distribution

0,6%
05%
20%
49%
120%
39.2%
329%
79%

[=]
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